Fire Services Advisory Committee Resolutions - Fire Services (Master Plan)

Date	Resolution #	Resolution
July 26, 2023	09-2023	That the Fire Services Advisory Committee support the use of the Exeter and Dashwood Fire Stations by external emergency service employees (OPP, EMS), as approved by the Fire Chief, and ;That the following use parameters for use of Exeter and Dashwood Fire Stations be adhered to: Only employees of approved external emergency services be granted access to the facility; ;The use of facility to be for the purpose of breaks and rest periods; The use of facility cannot displace or impact the regular operation of the fire service.
September 7, 2023	13-2023	That staff include a 2024 budget amount of \$100,00 for the site preparation work at 177 Centre Street, Dashwood, as the preferred location for the replacement Dashwood Fire Station.
September 7, 2023	14-2023	That staff include a 2024 budget amount of \$315,000 allocated to the Fire Capital Reserve for the replacement Dashwood Fire Station at 177 Centre Street, Dashwood.
November 22, 2023	18-2023	That the Fire Services Advisory Committee recommends to South Huron Council to direct staff to explore the following options in detail with Infrastructure Ontario (IO) regarding the Huron Park Fire Station (421 Canada Ave): Transferring the ownership of lands back to IO, if acceptable; and; Surplusing and releasing the property for purchase before the end date of the Restrictive Covenant agreement (2029).; and That a detailed staff report be brought to Council outlining the options, for consideration.;